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An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of
moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the
service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June,

One thousand nine hundred and seventy-two.

[Assented to 10 November 1971]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

as follows:-

Short title. 1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 3) 1971-72.

Commnce -2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives
ment. the Royal Assent.

I aun, 3.-(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue
appropiation of Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in
$138,215,OOO. respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One

thousand nine hundred and seventy-two, the sum of One hundred and
thirty-eight million two hundred and fifteen thousand dollars.

(2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent
necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.
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Departments and Services

PARLIAMENT ..

ATrORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT..

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, ABORIGINES AN

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES

DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING..

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET

REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS ..

DEFENCE SERVICES-

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

DEPARTMENT OF AIR .. ..

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY ..

GENERAL SERVICES ..

D

TOTAL
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THE SCHEDULE
ABSTRACT

THE ARTS

No. 90

Section 3.

Total

$
295,000

2,090,000
5,530,000
2,310,000
6,135,000
2,200,000

14,712,000
1,540,000
3,322,000

380,000
790,000

4,528,000
1,606,000
2,110,000
7,600,000
1,875,000
1,252,000

23,180,000
4,041,000
1,600,000

76,000
770,000

6,250,000
5,000,000
2,910,000

940,000
8,000,000

10,600,000
12,100,000
4,350,000

123,000

138,215,000

i

°°

°°

°°

°°

°°

°°




