Supply (No. 3) 1971-72

No. 90 of 1971

An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-two.

[Assented to 10 November 1971]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 3) 1971–72.

Commencement. 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.

Issue, application and appropriation of \$138,215,000.

- 3.—(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and seventy-two, the sum of One hundred and thirty-eight million two hundred and fifteen thousand dollars.
- (2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.

THE SCHEDULE ABSTRACT

Section 3.

Departments and Services					Total
					\$
PARLIAMENT			• •		295,000
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT					2,090,000
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION					5,530,000
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE			• •		2,310,000
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE					6,135,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, ABORI	GINES A	ND THE A	ARTS		2,200,000
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL TERRITORIES					14,712,000
DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS					1,540,000
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH					3,322,000
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING					380,000
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION					790,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR					4,528,000
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL S	ERVICE				1,606,000
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT					2,110,000
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT			• •		7,600,000
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY					1,875,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE PRIME MINISTER AND	CABINET	·			1,252,000
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT					23,180,000
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT	Γ				4,041,000
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	• •				1,600,000
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY					76,000
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY					770,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY					6,250,000
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER					5,000,000
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS					2,910,000
DEFENCE SERVICES—					
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE					940,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY]	8,000,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY					10,600,000
DEPARTMENT OF AIR					12,100,000
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY	••	••	••		4,350,000
GENERAL SERVICES	••	• •	• •		123,000
TOTAL				1	138,215,000